signed notice on or before the date of expiration of this guarantee or any subsequent extension 

thereof pursuant to the stipulation to extend the guarantee, we shall: (i) automatically extend the 

guarantee for the period requested (provided any one (1) extension shall not exceed three 

hundred and sixty five (365) Days) from the original date of expiration of this guarantee or from 

the expiration date of the extension(s) which may have been subsequently made as indicated in 

the request for extension, or (ii) pay you the undrawn amount of this guarantee.